508701125 08/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI423639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sandell Management LLC	08/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ELTRA Electric Trailers Corp.	
Street Address:	485 Justin Drive	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18689789
Application Number:	63432214
PCT Number:	US2383082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668643947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9738281284

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondent Name: Myers Wolin LLC

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH JEFFERSON ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: WHIPPANY, NEW JERSEY 07981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHWZ 13273		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michaelanne Stelling		
SIGNATURE:	Michaelanne Stelling		
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2024		

Total Attachments: 2

source=shwz_13273_20240812_assignment_to_eltra#page1.tiff source=shwz_13273_20240812_assignment_to_eltra#page2.tiff

PATENT 508701125 REEL: 068253 FRAME: 0453

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sandell Management LLC, a California Limited Liability Company having a principal address at 485 Justin Drive, San Francisco, CA 94112 (ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain applications and registrations set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, ELTRA Electric Trailers Corp., a Delaware Corporation having a principal address at 485 Justin Drive, San Francisco, CA 94112 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions in Exhibit A, and the said applications in Exhibit A, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of the patents and inventions listed in Exhibit A, to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers, and to recover all damages in connection therewith, including past damages.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SANDELL MANAGEMENT LLC, ASSIGNOR	ELTRA ELECTRIC TRAILERS CORP., ASSIGNEE
By:	By: F0/120099A089450
1 07) 0000 ii 100700	F34133D0AA0043C
Name: Brandon Schwartz	Name: Brandon Schwartz
Title: Principal	Title: CEO
8/9/2024	8/9/2024
8/9/2024 Date:	Date:

RECORDED: 08/12/2024

EXHIBIT A

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Patent No.	Country
POWERED TRAILER	March 6, 2024	18/689,789	N/A	US
POWERED TRAILER	December 13, 2022	63/432,214	N/A	US
POWERED TRAILER	December 8, 2023	PCT/US2023/083082	N/A	International

PATENT REEL: 068253 FRAME: 0455